Lafayette Parish School System

Parent and Family Engagement

Parent and Family Engagement is funded through Federal Programs, Title I

Any questions or comments concerning

Title I should be directed to the Federal

Programs Director:

Latikka Magee 113

Chaplin Drive

Lafayette, LA 70508

(337) 521-7098





Lafayette Parish School System 113 Chaplin Drive Lafayette, LA 70508 (337) 521-7000

Updated 7/7/2020

Lafayette Parish School System

Parent and
Family
Engagement



Vermilion Conference Center 326 Gauthier Road, Room 104 Lafayette, LA 70501 (337) 521-7174 (phone) (337) 521-7025 (fax)



**Parent and Family Engagement** 

The Lafayette Parish School System recognizes the valuable role family plays in a child's successful progress through school.

Parent and family engagement in school activities is an important factor in student achievement. Schools with strong parent and family engagement have students that are more successful. This school district encourages and highly values parent and family engagement.

## **Parent Resource Center**

The Parent Resource Center is available to all parents of students participating in a Title I school or program. All materials are available for checkout, at no cost to the parent. We offer a variety of books, games, literature, practice materials, computer access and DVDs to enable parents to assist their children at home.

Go to www.lpssonline.com/site4613.php to view what materials are available.





## **Parent Advisory Council**

The Parent Advisory Council is a group of parents that meet to share ideas, communicate solutions and expectations, as well as to develop a network of support for their schools. Every school that receives Title I money is represented. The goal of the Council is to increase parent and family engagement and school support in order to increase student achievement.

## Staff

Stephanie Robin, Program Manager (337) 521-7174

serobin@lpssonline.com

Bonnie Abshire, Secretary (337) 521-7249 <u>bbabshire@lpssonline.com</u>